
Is your head spinning with all this new information? 
Here are a few contacts to help with the transition! 

WELCOME HOME TEAM! 

Name: Jimmy L Cook 

Title: District Manager  

Email: jcook@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 404-886-1018 

Areas of Expertise: Daily operations   

Name: Kyle Grindle 
Title: Regional Manager 
Email: KGrindle@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 404-456-8538 
Area of Expertise: Daily operations of the Service Center 

Name: Peter Schmidt 

Title: District Manager 

Email: PSchmidt@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 404-886-6312 

Areas of Expertise: Daily Operations 
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Name: Christie Lautsch 

Title: Director of Marketing and Advertising  

Email: Clautsch@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 678.383.1072 

Areas of Expertise: All things marketing and advertising 

Name: Adam Vannest  

Title: Director of Training and Technical Services  

Email: avannest@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: Office 678-383-1087 Cell: 404-425-4208 

Areas of Expertise: Learning and Professional Development, Technical Services 
and Training, Pest Trouble Shooting 

Name: Jen Stone 

Title: Human Resources Manager 

Email: jstone@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 678-383-1070 Cell: 770-231-2279 

Areas of Expertise: ADP, Benefits, Worker’s Comp, Company policy, personnel 
records management, General employee relations matters 

Name: Randy Wilhite 

Title: Director of Builder Development  

Email: RWilhite@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 770-231-2937 

Areas of Expertise: Builder Partnerships, Pretreat—New Construction 
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Name: Matt Metcalfe 

Title: Director of IS 

Email: mmetcalfe@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 678-321-4935 (Work) 770-241-6129 (Cell) 

Areas of Expertise: Information Systems 

Name: Casey Poe 

Title: Administrative Learning & Development Specialist 

Email: cpoe@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 678-895-3838 

Areas of Expertise: Training & Development for all Office Managers and  
Administrative team members. Knowledgeable on ServSuite. 

Name: Barbara Pepple 

Title: Accounting Manager 

Email: bpepple@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 678-383-1081 

Areas of Expertise: Budgets, financial statements, personal property tax returns, 
production commission, sales commission 

Name: Allison Klein 

Title: Administrative Learning & Development Specialist 

Email: aklein@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 770-843-2841 

Areas of Expertise: Training & Development for all Office Managers and  
Administrative team members. Knowledgeable on ServSuite. 
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Name: Bryan Nau 

Title: Regional Sales Manager  

Email: bnau@callnorthwest.com  

Phone: 770-570-2701 

Areas of Expertise: All things Sales 

Name: Jeremy Nix 

Title: Regional Sales Manager 

Email: Jnix@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 678 618-7988 

Areas of Expertise: Inspections and sales  

Name: Jim Brown 

Title: Program Manager 

Email: jbrown@callnorthwest.com 

Phone: 678-409-4906 

Areas of Expertise: Coordinates all new projects and programs.   
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